

No. 22-_____

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

BOBBY THOMPSON,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent,

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Quinlan Steiner
Steiner Law, LLC
2658 NW Crossing Dr.
Bend, OR 97703
(907) 317-4746
qsteiner@icloud.com

Attorney for Petitioner
Bobby Thompson

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED	1
TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
I. PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	4
II. OPINIONS BELOW	4
III. JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....	4
IV. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	4
V. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	5
VI. REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	14
I. Thompson's Trial Counsel Entirely Failed To Subject the Government's Case to Meaningful Adversarial Testing by Conceding That Thompson Illegally Possessed a Gun Where the Jury Instructions Permitted the Jury To Convict Thompson for That Possession	14
CONCLUSION	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Case	Page(s)
<i>Lucas v. O'Dea</i> , 179 F.3d 412 (6th Cir. 1999).....	17
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	18
<i>United States v. Carrasco</i> , 257 F.3rd 1045 (9th Cir. 2001).....	15
<i>United States v. Cronic</i> , 466 U.S. 648 (1984)	14, 21
<i>United States v. Ford</i> , 872 F.2d 1231 (6th Cir. 1989)	16
<i>United States v. Fredman</i> , 390 F.3d 1153 (9th Cir. 2004).....	19
<i>United States v. Swanson</i> , 943 F.2d 1070 (9th Cir. 1991).....	14, 21
<i>United States v. Tsinhnahjinnie</i> , 112 F.3d 988 (9th Cir.1997).....	16
<i>Yarborough v. Gentry</i> , 540 U.S. 1, 9–11 (2003)	19-20
Statutes	
18 U.S.C. § 922(g)(1).....	6
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	4
Rules	
Fed. R. App. P. 4(b)(1)(A).....	3
Appendix	
<i>United States v. Bobby Thompson</i> Memorandum, 21-35237 (9th Cir., March 18, 2022)	1
<i>United States v. Bobby Thompson</i> 4:16-cr-00009-RRB-1 Order Re: Petition to Vacate Sentence under 28 U.S.C. § 2255	7
<i>United States v. Bobby Thompson</i> Memorandum, 17-30087 (9th Cir., July 9, 2018).....	20
